RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-33

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF LORI A. CARR AS THE CITY OF EUSTIS FINANCE DIRECTOR EFFECTIVE APRIL 11, 2024.

WHEREAS, Article V of the City Charter provides for a Finance Director appointed by the City Manager, with the approval of the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has appointed Lori A. Carr as the new City Finance Director, subject to approval of the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, Lori A. Carr meets all of the Finance Director job description qualifications and has accepted the position,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida, that the appointment of Lori A. Carr as the Finance Director for the City of Eustis is hereby approved, effective March 21, 2024.

DONE AND RESOLVED, this 21st day of March, 2024, in regular session of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

| CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA |
|---------------------------------------|
| Michael L. Holland Mayor/Commissioner |
| |
| |

CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21st day of March 2024, by Michael L. Holland, Mayor, and Christine Halloran, City Clerk, who are personally known to me.

Notary Public- State of Florida My Commission Expires: Notary Seal No:

CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

| This document has been review reliance of the City Commission | | d as to form and legal content for use and ustis, Florida. |
|---|--|---|
| City Attorney's Office | Date | |
| | CERTIFICATE OF | POSTING |
| the same by posting one copy | y hereof at City Hall f at the Eustis Par | by approved, and I certify that I published, one copy hereof at the Eustis Memorial ks and Recreation Office, all within the ty, Florida. |
| Christine Halloran, City Clerk | | |